	AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY										
R	Title:	Recommendation to Approve Award of Contract to Foster Coach for Purchase of Ambulance Replacement for Tri-City Ambulance									
ST. CHARLES	Presenter:	Fire Chief Joe Schelstreet									
Please check appropri	iate box:										
Government Operations			X	Government Services 03.28.16							
Planning & Development				City Council							
Public Hearing											
Estimated Cost: \$218,094.00			Budg	geted: YES X NO							
If NO, please explain how item will be funded:											
Executive Summary:											
The Tri-City Ambular approved the purchase purchase of a 2016 Fo F650 Ambulance curr approved contractor ir Conference; this has b The project bid includ \$226,713.00 2016 For \$3,000.00 Trade in \$-6,548.00 Discount \$929.00 Performa \$218,094.00 Total pro	e of a replaceme rd 550 Horton ently stationed a the Suburban een the practic es the followin d 550 Horton A 2003 Medtec A for complete p nce Bond ject cost.	ent ambulance at Ambulance from in Batavia. No o Purchasing Coop e of Tri-City Am g: Ambulance Ambulance	the reg Foster ther bic perative	gular m Coach ls were with t	eeting N Sales, I secured he Nortl	March 11 Inc. repla since F hwest M	l, 2016. Th acing a 20 Foster Coad funicipal	ne 03 Ford ch is an			
Attachments: (please	list)										
* Quote from Foster Coach											
Recommendation / Suggested Action (briefly explain):											
Recommendation to approve award of contract to Foster Coach for purchase of Ambulance Replacement for Tri-City Ambulance.											
For office use only:	Agenda Iten	n Number: 6.c									

FOSTER COACH SALES, INC.

903 Prosperity Drive Street P.O. Box 700 Sterling, Illinois 61081

Phone: (815) 625-3276 (800) 369-4215 Fax: (815) 625-7222 Web site: www.fostercoach.com

QUOTATION

TO: TRI CITY AMBULANCE 112 N RIVERSIDE AVE ST CHARLES, IL 60174

DATE:

PF00734

03/02/16

ATTN: STEPHANIE HANSON

REFERENCE: NEW AMBULANCE

We are pleased to submit the following quotation in accordance with your request and subject to the Terms and Conditions listed below and on the reverse side hereof.

QTY,	DESCRIPTION	EACH		NET PRICE	
1	2016 FORD F550 4X4 CHASSIS ON A CUSTOM HORTON CONVERSION PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS AND SPC CONTRACT #133	\$	226,713.00	S	226,713.00
	OPTIONS PREPAYMENT DISCOUNT Full amount due by May 16th 2016 in order to receive full discount PERFORMANCE BOND TRADE IN 2003 MEDTEC AMBULANCE No major mechanical issues or price subject to change	\$\$ \$\$	-6,548.00 929.00 -3,000.00	\$\$ (9.69	-6,548.00 929.00 -3,000.00
	ACCEPTED BY Jeffery D. Shelki TITLE Marian Date 3-11-16	\$	Total	S	218,094.00
	D DELIVERY: S DEPENDING ON CHASSIS PROPOSED BY:	Mut	7 Ilis fort		0E 641 E6